
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 322027 - 1 - rev. 01/22 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

ADDENDUM 
DECEMBER 20, 2022 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 322027 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

WINDOWS REPLACEMENT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Section 00 01 01 - Project Manual Cover Page 

Change: “ Due Date / Time: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 4, 2023 / 2:00 P.M. ”, to: “ Due Date / Time: 
TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2023 / 2:00 P.M. ”. 

 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING [CONTRACTOR, CONSULTANT] SUBMITTED 
QUESTIONS: 

 
Q1: Can you please send out a sign in sheet from the project walk through? 
A1: It is included in this Addendum. 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Scott Carlson at 608/266-4179, 
carlson.scott@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

  Scott Carlson  
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Pre-bid site tour sign in sheet 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\322027 - CCB Windows Construction\04 - Addenda\Addm1\322027-Add'm1 text.docx 




	Attention All Request For Bids (RFB) Holders
	RFB No. 322027 - Addendum No. 1
	Windows Replacement
	Please Make the Following Changes:
	Please Note the Following [Contractor, Consultant] Submitted Questions:

